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Map of proposed project: show clearly the proposed point of diversion, place of use, section number, township

&nd range number.
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Scale: 2 inches equal 1 mile
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(Applicant)

BE IT KNOWN that the undersigned hereby makes application for permit’

waters of the State of Idaho as herein set forth.



STATE OF IDAHO,)
COUNTY OF ADA ) SS°

Georgene Davis , being duly
sworn, deposes and says: That she is the Principal
Clerk of The Idaho Statesman, a daily newspaper printed
and published at Boise, Ada County, State of Idaho, and
having a general circulation therein and which said
newspaper has been continuously and uninterruptedly
published in said County during a period of twelve con-
secutive months prior to the first publication of the
notice, a copy of which is attached hereto; that said
notice was published in the regular edition of The Idaho

Statesman for Two wegki¥emedive insertions,

beginning with the issue of February 25 , 1971

and ending with the 1sizzgif;bi’:i;:h L , 1971 |
"

£ /
ral
/

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 9th

day of March , 1971

Notary Public for Idako, Resigfng at Boise, Idaho

63 7396



State of Idaho

Department of Water Resources

WATER RIGHT LICENSE

License of Water Right No. 63-7396 Priority _ Feb. 21, 1971  Amount _0.20 efs
THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that Boise Valley Racing Association, Inc.

of Boise, Idaho , has complied with the terms and conditions of Permit

No.  63-7396 issued pursuant to Application for Permit dated February 11, 1971

and has submitted proof to the Department of Water Resources on

March 11, 1976 (late proof)

that he has applied water to a beneficial use; an examination by the Department indicates that the works have a

capacity for the diversion of 0.20 cfs of water from 2 ground water source

tributary to

, and that the permit holder has applied to a beneficial use and

established a right to use water as follows:

Beneficial Use " Peiiell of Use Rate of Diversion Annual Volume
Industrial from MAY1l | to--Nov. I

Hﬁmo. 2 cfs and 8.0 acre feet

o

_efg and

from s,
. . @"\ ‘ -
- efsand -

from ~

o F o LT e - .
»*;;;; L ”ﬁ x. oy ) 9%‘ . .
Subject, however, to Mgfmﬁmﬁﬂmt no more than 0.20 cfs of water be Qe@ at'any one time, and
A i N4

that the amonnt of*water sso diverted and’ to which such right is entitled and con

#s for the purpose
oy ]

aforementioned and is Hmited to the amount which can actually be beneficially used and shall not exceed

8.0 acre feet per year, said waters té&begiverted within the  SWiSW3 of Sec. 16,
Twp. 5 N, Rge, 1W,B.M. in the County of Ada

Description and logafion of place of use:

Totals

Total number of acres irrigated

NOTE: Modifications to or variance from this license must be made within the limits of Section 42-222, Idaho

Code, or the applicable Idaho Law. This right may be forfeited by five years of non-use,

The right to the use of the water hereby confirmed is restricted and appurtenant to the lands or place of use

herein described, as provided by the laws of Idaho.
& - Witness the seal and signature of the Director, affixed at Boise, Idaho, this %— day of

June L 19 76




s = e d '

- -
Identification No. _ ™ Z—Q ?é
Application No.

STATE OF IDAHO
DEPARTMENT OF WATER ADMINISTRATION ED
APPLICATION FOR PERMIT , W@O"

To Appropriate the Public Waters of the State of Idaho
(TYPE OR PRINT IN INK)

1. Name of applicant__BQjﬁﬂﬁMﬂﬂgmlﬂ%—————-

post office address___ 3318 Americana Terrace - @4_‘1&/

2. Source of water supply ground water which is a tributary of
3. a. Location of point of diversion is_ SW Ve of ___SW Vs of Section 16 Township 5N
Range TW B.M. Ada County; additional points of diversion if any:
b. If water is not consumed, it will be discharged into at a point in _Va
of Ys of Section Township Range B.M
4. Water will be used for the following purposes:
Amount__, 20 _for _industrial purpose from_ May 1 to_ Nov. 1 (both dates inclusive)
{cfs or acre-feet per annum)
Amount for purpose from to (both dates inclusive)
(cfs or acre-feet per annum}
Amount for purpose from to {both dates inclusive)

{cfs or acre-feet per annumj

5. Total quantity to be appropriated:

a. .20 cubic feet per second and/or

b. acre feet per annum.

6. Proposed diverting works:

a. Description of ditches, flumes, pumps, headgates, etc.
well, pump and electric motor

b. Height of storage dam_________ feet, active reservoir capacity acre feet; total reservoir
capacity acre feet, materials used in storage dam:
Period of year during which storage will occur to inclusive.
(Mo, Day) (Mo, Day)

c. Proposed well diameter is__8 _ inches; proposed depth of welt is__400  feet.
7. a. Time required for the completion of the works and application of the water to the proposed beneficial use
i$ 5 years.

b. Estimated construction cost is $ 4.000

8. Description of proposed uses:

a. If water is net for irrigation:

(1) Give the place of use of water: SW__ v of __ SW Y of Section _ 16 _ T0wnship_5N_
Range IW_ _ BM.
(2) Amount of power to be generated:______hpunder__________ feet of head.

{3) List number of each kind of livestock to be watered

{4) Name of municipality to be served _ . or number of families to be

supplied with domestic water .
{5) If water is to be used for other purposes describe:

water will be used for race track facilities, restrooms, obé.

HCENSE ISSUED FORG.)C ron o
63 734t



63 7396

¥h i

e .

b. If water is for irrigation, indicate acreage in each subdivision in the tabulation below:

TWP.

—

NEVa NWa SWis SEVa

RANGE SEC, T
NEVa | NW/i| SW4ai SEVa | NEVa |NWYa| SWa| SEV4 | NEVE | NWYVa| SWla| SEVa | NEVe | NWa| SWhi | SEVs

TOTAILS

T

| L

‘T\_4

Total number of acres to be irrigated

c. Describe any other water rights used for the same purposes as described above

2. a. Who owns the property at the point of diversion applicant

b. Who owns the land to be irrigated or place of use applicant

c. If the property is owned by a person other than the applicant, describe the arrangement enabling the

applicant to make this filing

10. Remarks

-
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Map of proposed project: show clearly the proposed point of diversion, place of use, section number, township

and range number,
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Scale: 2 inches equal 1 mile
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BE IT KNOWN that the undersigned hereby rmakes application for permi

waters of the State of Idaho as herein set forth.

¥
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i
Received by 21  DateX-//- 7/ Time ?-"Eﬁ!‘:—-/
o0

Preliminary’che by/E‘-@ Fee $./0
Receipted b - Date__=%- /- "7/
Publication prep’. ed by dr__ Date_ 2-17-71
Published in ( Idaho Statesman

Publication dates__ 2-25 & 34, 71
Publication approved et Date_—"_ <7 -7/

Priority reduced to Reason

Protests filed by:

Copies of protests forwarded by.

Hearing held by Date

Recommended fc@ denial by L@t M&(’M

ACTION OF THE DIRECTOR, DEPARTMENT OF WATER ADMINISTRATION

This is to certify that | have examined Application for Permit to appropriate the public waters of the State of

ldaho No. _63-7396 | 4nd said application is hereby APPROVED

1. Approval of said application is subject to the following limitations and conditions:

A

b

a. SUBJECT TO ALL PRIOR WATER RIGHTS,

b. Proof of construction of works and application of water to beneficial use shall be submitted on or
before March 1 .19 76

c. Other:_ Ihe permit holder shall permanently install and maintain as part of the

2. Denial of said application is for the following reasons:

Witness my hand this _23Td day of March 19 i .




BEFORE THE DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES
OF THE
STATE OF IDAHD

IN THE MATTER OF PERMIT NO. 63-7396 IN THE

ORDER
NAME OF BOISE VALLEY RACING ASSOCIATION, INC.

e e T

WHEREAS, on February 11, 1971, Boise Valley Racina Association, Inc., applied ‘:
to the Department of Water Resources (formerly the Department of Mater Administration)
for a permit to appropriate 0.20 cubic feet per second of groundwater, to be diverted
from within the SW4SW4, Sec. 16, Twp. 5N, Rge. W, B.M., Ada County, to be used for
industrial purposes; and,

WHEREAS, on March 23, 1971, the Department approved said application and
issued Permit No. 63-73%6 with the condition that proof of construction of works and
application of water to beneficial use be submitted to the Department on or hefore March
1, 1976, and that a measuring device of a type approved by the Department be permanently
installed and maintained as part of the divertina works; and,

WHEREAS, on December 31, 1975, the Department notified the permit holder by
certified mail that proof of beneficial use was due and instructed the permit holder as
to the steps to be taken to make said proof; and, | |

WHEREAS, on March 5, 1976, the Department notified the permif holder that
Permit No. 63-7396 had lapsed for failure to submit proof of beneficial use of water; and,

WHEREAS, on March 11, 1976, the Department received the required proof of
beneficial use along with a request that the measuring device requirement be removed from
said permit; and, |

WHEREAS, it has been determined by the Department that a measuring device is
not required at this time for a determination of the quantity of water appropriated under
said permit; and,

WHEREAS, Section 42-218a of the Idaho Code provides that a permit may be rein-
stated upon a showing of reasonable cause within 60 days from the date of the notice of
lapsing; and,

WHEREAS, the permit holder has provided a reasonabie showing as to why said
permit should be reinstated;

IT IS, THEREFORE, HEREBY ORDERED that Permit No. 63-7396 be REINSTATED and the
priority advanced to February 21, 1971, and IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that the condition of

approval that a meaéuring device of a type approved by the Department be permanently




instalied and maintained as part of the diverting works, be and s, REMOVED from Permit

No. 63-7396.

Dated this Zé_ day of March, 197s.

; DUNN, Administrator '
Operatidons NDivision




- -

DEPARTMENT OF WATER ADMINISTRATION

STAFF ANALYSIS

"

Application No. 63-7396 Name Boise Valley Racing Ags'n., Ing¢,

. Source ground water

b
. Point of Diversion SWisSw%, Sec. 16, T. 5N, R. 1W, B.M., Ada County

:Quantity 0,2 Use industrial Period __ May 1- Nov. 1

Quantity Use Period
Quantity Use Period
" Well Size Diameter 8" Proposed Depth 400 Feet

" Use race tract facilities, restrooms, etc.

| Date Forwarded 2-17-71 Date Returned c;-/f'7/ Received by
COMMENTS : » waner e tualona -
declime, DI e W Ho /ﬁd’ \.Q-m Sand.
RECOMMENDED :
Applied: Qty. _ 0.2 Use __ D Period _s/i-/ifi  AF/A  AF
Qty. Use Period AF/A AF
Qty. Use Period AF/A AF
Maximum: Qty. p.Z Use _/ND. Period _gfi— /if] = AF/A AF
Qty. Use Period AF/A AF
Qty. Use Period AFR/A AF
ACTIOM: Approved V/. Denied

Conditions of approval or reason for denial:

:} INVESTIGATION By /)é,/aﬂ% Mm’ Ticle LT - T
| pate il £ 197/

63 v 196




STATE OF IDAHG,)
COUNTY OF ADA ) S5-

Georgene Davis , being duly
sworn, deposes and says: That she is the Principal
Clerk of The Idaho Statesman, a daily newspaper printed
and published at Boise, Ada County, State of Idaho, and
having a general circulation therein and which said
newspaper has been continuously and uninterruptedly
published in said County during a period of twelve con-
secutive months prior to the first publication of the
notice, a copy of which is attached hereto; that said
notice was published in the regular edition of The Idaho

Statesman for Two weeklEentive insertions,

beginning with the issue of February 25 , 197 |

and ending with the issue pf  Marchl , 1971 |

Do

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 2th

7 77

L]

day of March , 1971

e

Notaf&’Pub]ic for Idako, Resié%ng_at Boise, Idaho

63 '7396




PPN

3/79
IDENT. No. 3 1394
IDAHO DEPARTIMENT OF WATER RESQURCES
WATER RIGHT
DATA ENTRY LOG
Initials Date Item

Original form entered

Edit Report Correct

Date Protested

Date of Hearing

Date Approved/Denied

(Proof due date, stage and/or status,
conditions of approval, water district)
Record Verified

Amendment Approved

Extension Approved

Partial Proof

Proof Complete

Field Exam Received

Field Exam Accepted
and changes entered

License Signed

Transfer Approved

aﬁ?fz%i_ SES7 Keypunched by State Office




June 4, 1976

Re: Permit No. 63-7396

Boise Valley Racing Assn., Inc.
P.0. Box 3121

Boise, ID 83701

] Gentlemen:

f Encliosed is a copy of the approved water right Ticense issued on the above
referenced permit.

F Sincerely,

BOBBY D, FLEENOR
Chief, Water Rights

BOF :mef

b Enc.




- DEPAR..AENT OF WATER ADMINISTR. ..ION BPR 51978
Tk

FIELD REPORT APR e
1. Name of permit holder Boise Valley Racing Assn., he.
Post office address P, O. Box 3121, Boise, ID Phone
Person to contact Dalias Chester (342-8252) or Glen Nayior Phone

2. Source of water supply: Groundwater P Surface water [ ]

(name spring, stream, etc.)
Tributary to

3. Water will be used for the following purposes: (used for restroom facilities, concession
. stands and lawn sprinkling at Super Oval
Amount __ 0220 ¢ for Industrial )
AF/Annum (nature of use)
- May 1 Nov, 1 g 7
Period of Use: from y to . 2 3
{mo.-day) inclusive {(mo.-day) :3, =
5 7
Amount _ cfs. for g' :
AF/Annum (nature of use) &
Period of Use: from to i
(mo.-day} inclusive (mo.-day) &
s
T |4
Amount c.f.s. for c co
©
AFAnnum (nature of use) &
Period of Use: from to g
(mo.-day} inclusive (mo.-day)
Other uses:

4. Total amount to be appropriated:

0.20

Max Rate of Diversion cubic feet per second and annual volume ____ AF/Annum.

5. Location of Paint(s) of Diversion:

Township_ 9N __N/S, Range_ 1W_ E/w, B.M., Section__16  Subdivision_ SW 14 SW 14 Ada

County

Fownship._ __ N/S, Range _ ___ E/W, BM,, Section____, Subdivision Va4 Va,
County

Township. N/S, Range___ E/W, B.M., Section____, Subdivision Va Va,
County

Other Points of Diversions:

Description of diverting works: well, pump and electric motor

NOTE TO EXAMINER: The only time this

Measuring device required: yes [ | no X gy?&sem Willkbe operating will be during races
ela on week—-endas,

6. Lands to be irrigated or place of use.

NEV4 NW, Wi SEl4
TWP. |RANGE | SEC.

t TOTALS
NEVa |[NWa | SWa | SEVa | NEVa |NWVe [SWVa | SEVa | NEVa [NWVa |SWVa | SEVa | NEVa |NWVa | SW4a | SEVa

5N | 1W | 16 ‘ | X

TOTAL ACREAGE
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Diagram of System




DATE OF EXAM L~ 4~ ] b

ACREAGE o
Found N ! Ar
Recommended N ‘[ Ax
Irrigation Requirement ‘\[! A Ac FtlAc
USE
Irrigation Q=_____ cfs. V= AF/Ann. from to
Domestic Q=____ cfs. V=__  AF/Ann. from to
Livestock Q= c.fs. V=__  AF/Ann. from to
Ipdadond §: 0.2k Nauy | Moy |
Is water co-mingled? yes no_%

Name source:

twp._ . N/S,Rge_____ E/W,B.M, Sec Sub Va Va
County
Exchange? vyes . . no X
Name source exchanged with:
twp.______ N/S,Rge_E/W,BM, Sec , Sub Va Va
County
Paint of injection:
twp._.___ NfS,Rge____ E/W, BM,, Sec Sub Va Va
County
Point of exchange:
twp. N/S, Rge__ Efw, B.M., Sec Sub Va Va
County
Total Q measured O. & C (_—3 Method of measurement ___C.5 & \make
Total Q recommended © ., A € s Meter No Type Condition

Total V recommended .0 AP

Recommended Amendments:

P.D.
Place of Use
Other
Noné—x

MEASUREMENT CALCULATION:
Total V = (000 people pA weekw\d aytroge of A4 weefuds X 1S oallens

mja.lnﬁ_lhg,gu -5 acyes y.[lvaAFlac\fr_fnm, .75 AF +
00 © : m:lmum
(l'ﬂF) M_Q_Mﬂ

SYSTEM DESCRIPTION:

Gan oW 0k trees

REMARKS:
(_l(\a.\._j: .Irl‘\) =

/ Coac | a% \

2

; QJC?'\UCA\,E Seqyey [ Holve] Peo?le
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R. Keith Higginson
Director
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STATE OF IDAHO
DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES

WESTERN DISTRICT — ANNEX 3

Statehouse
Boise, ldaho 83720
{208) 384-2190

April 9, 1976

Re: Application for Permit No, 63-7396

Harvey Neef
3105 Neff St.
Boise, ID 83703

Dear Mr. Neef:

On the 9th of April 1976, I made an examination for beneficial use for permit
no. 63-7396. At the time of the examination, I noted that the well named in
the permit was without a sanitary seal on the top of the casing. The well in
question is located at the Super Oval Speedway in the SW4SW% Section 16, Town-
ship 5 North, Range 1 West, Ada County.

Under Minimum Well Construction Standards, Rules and Regulations, Rule 15 of
the Idaho Code:

The pitless well adaptor, including the cap or cover, casing exten-
sion, and other attachments, must be so designed and constructed as
to be water tight and prevent contamination of the potable water
supply from external sources.

and Rule 17.1, Penalties:

A person owning or controlling a well that leads to waste or con-
tamination of the state groundwater resources is in violation of
the Idaho Code, and i{s guilty of a misdemeanor.

Upon receipt of this letter you shall cause the sanitary seal on said well to
be replaced in accordance with minimum well construction standards,

Sincerely,

Petan 3 C%M

PETER J. CHAMBERLIN
Water Resource Agent

PJC:rdb
Enc.

cct Boise Valley Racing Assn., Inc.

Gi§1aE- chayier

Ken Foit |~
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April 5, 1976

Re: Permit No. 63-7396

Boise Valley Racing Assn., Inc.
P.0O, Box 3121
Boise, aho 83701

Gentlemen:

W2 acknowledge receipt of the affidavit submitted as proof of beneficial under the
above referenced permit. Enclosed you will find an Order which reinstates the
permit and algo removes the condition of approval requiring you to install and
maintain a8 measuring device.

Before a water license can be issued, an examination must be made by a repre-
sentative of this Department., We cannot tell just when this examination will be

made, but our examiner will contact you at the time he makes the exam go that

you may show him the system,

Sincerely,

D. Darlene Reich
Water Rights Supervisor

ddr
Enc: Order
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(4 . Identification No.
A . --,o“‘c'* Permit No, __ 63-7396
\-‘;"‘ e \t\}‘ i * ~
v T STATE OF IDAHO
x‘\;‘.‘“
Q“’;@ DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES
A% .
PROOQF OF APPLICATION OF WATER TO BENEFICIAL USE

1. a) Name of Permit Holder Boise Valley Racing Assn,, Ie,
b) Post Office Address P.O. Box 3121, Boise, Haho

2. Permit Number 63-7396

3. Date of Priority that you are prepared to establish . 2/11/71

4, a) Source from which water was appropriated ~ground water
b) Location of the point of diversion: 0l %_ Sw %, Section 16
Township N , Range 1W Boise Meridian, Other points of diversion:

5. a) The amount of water and use to which the water has been applied:
Amount __ 0,20 for Industrial purposes from May 1 to Nov. 1 incl
(cfs and/or acre-feet per annum) (Month-Day) (Month-Day)
Amount for purposes from to incl.
{cfs and/or acre-feet per annum) : (Month-Day) (Month-Day)
Amount for purposes from to incl.
(cfs and/or acre-feet per annum) (Month-Day) (Month-Day)
b) Total amount appropriated 0.20 cfs cfs and/or acre-feet per annum
c) Describe how and by whom measurement of rate of flow or amount of storage was made and the qualifications of the
person making the measurement: estimate

6. If the means of diversion and conveyance are owned by someone other than the Permit Holder:
a) Give the name or description of the canal, ditch or other works by which the water is conducted to the place of use:
b) Describe the agreement or understanding by which you take water from the works:

7. a) Briefly describe the works for diverting and conveying the water to the place of use, (if from a subterranean source,

give the pump size, motor size, size of well casing, depth of well; if from surface water, give brief description of diversion
structure and/for canal or ditch) well, pump, electric motor

b) Describe the type and size of measuring device which you have installed at your point of diversion:
Bee remarks

c) Give well driller’s name and address and the date the well was completed:

8, If for other than irrigation, describe the beneficial use to which you have applied the water and the place of use:

used for bathroom facilities & concession stands / lawn sprinkling
Se e Dvmwl
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9. Irrigation uses: describe the lands irrigated by giving the acreages irrigated within each 40 acre subdivision:

T R SEC. NEW NW% SW SEW TOTAL
NEW NWA SWih SEW | NEW NWW SWih SEW NEW NWW SWik SEW] NEW NWW SWk SEW%

Totat numbaer of acres irrigated

10. Remarks: Request that the measuring device requirement be waived due to the
size of the system and usage (used only during races).

The above information is a true statement of the extent to which the above numbered permit has been developed.

March 11, 1976 %//’L/p{ag?% \ﬁ Tl L,/?/ )
o 7

(Detc) Board Member  (Signature)

State of Kiaho

County of Ada

On this 11th day of March , 1976 | personally appeared before me
the signer(s) of the above instrument, who duly acknowiedged to me that he (she) (they) executed the same.

- Ké’wu-u N e d «L—//
Notary Public ]
Boise, ho /

My commission expires & -8 77




WATEX ReSUURUES

Cecil D. Andrus
Governor.

R. Keith Higginson

Director

March 5, 1976

Boise Valley Racing Assoc., Inc,
c/o Chester Dallas

Box 3121

Boise, Idaho 83701

Gentlemen:

Statehouse
Boise, ldaho 83720
(208) 384-2215

You are hereby notified that under the provisions of Section 42-218a of the Idaho
Code, Permit No.63-7396 has lapsed.

You are further advised that the Department cannot reinstate the permit except upon
a showing of reasonable cause within 60 days from the date of this notice of lapsing.

R. KE
Director

LRSS O
ey

R I LR WM

RKU: jg
WATER RESOURCE BOARD: John F. Streiff Georye L. Yost Donald R. Kramer Edwin C. Schiender
Chairman Vice-Chairman Sncretary Mer. ber
Frankiin Jones M. Roed Hansen

LT RIS

e, t

Scotr W, Reed Jas.ab H. Nattleton
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STATE OF IDAHO .

DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES
ruuxe

Borse, Idaho 83720

REASON Ci'tokep
——_ Refusgd”

LY N T

No such street._ _ numby
No such office i state ______
Do not remail in this snvsiopg
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SENDER : Cu-hnu-lIZtndi
d Add your sddress in the “"RETURN TO'" space oo
reverse.

SI81 UM "Y1BE WNO3 54

1. The follomng service is requested (check one).
] Show to whom and date delivered.. ......... 15¢
7] Show to whom, date, & address of delivery.. 35¢
[} RESTRICTED DELIVERY.
Show to whom and date delivered...__...__.. 65¢
{71 RESTRICTED DELIVERY.
Show to whom, date, and address of delivery 85¢

2. ARTICLE ADDRESSED TO:

3. ARTICLE DESCRIPTION:
REGISTERED NO. l CERTIFIED NO. INSURED NO.

w“w‘daﬁwvg

I have received the article described above.
SIGNATURE  ['1' Addressee  [] Authorized agent

ETURY
4, 10 80
OATE OF ENDER POGWARK
5. ADDRESS d)/
Uncia ——  Refy
dressee  unknown
§._UNARLEAR '

fuch offics in state
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Dacember 31, 1975 CERTIFIED MATL

Re: Permit No, 03-73%6

Attn: Warren Culver, Secretary

Boise Valley Racing Assoc., Inc.
3318 Americana Terrace
Boise, Idhho 83705

Gentlemen:

63-7396

One of the conditions of approval of your water Permit No. (see last
page of your approved permit) was that evidence of the extent of development be sub-
mitted aﬁ ggoof of 7?plication of water to beneficial use to this office on or before

atch 1, 19 Enclosed is an affidavit form which must be used to sub-
mit the required proof of beneficial use.

If you have not fully completed your project, and you have not previously received an
extension of time, you may request an extension of time provided the delay is for rea-
sonable cause as indicated in Section 42-204, Idaho Code, amended. If you have been
prevented from proceeding by a govermmental agency or by litigation, more than one
extension of time can be granted.

Either the beneficial use affidavit or a request for an extension of time must be re-
ceived by this Department on or before the above mentioned date, otherwise the permit
will lapse and be of no further force or effect.

P e e
. ;

o~ et Z@V

R. KEITH HIGGINSON
Director

RKH: ig
Enc: Proof affidavit



March 25, 1971

Re: Permit No. 63-7396

Boise Valley Racing Association, Inc.
3318 Americana Terrace
Boise, Idaho

Gentlemen:

Enclosed is a copy of your approved Application for Permit No. __63-7396 . Ve direct
your attention to the conditions of approval as listed on the fourth page,

Be sure to note that a special condition requiring you to install and maintain a measuring
device at your point of diversion has been placed upon your permit. Ve are enclosing a
letter describing different types of measuring devices accepted by this office.

Very truly yours,

BCBBY D, FLEENCE
Assistant Cirector

EDF:kh

Enclosures

63 7396



Pebrusry 17, 1971

Re: Application No. 63-7395 - J. A. Terteling & Soms
(€3-7396 ~ Boise Valley Racing Ases., Inc.

Idaho Statesman
Box 2640
Boise, Idahe 83701

Gentlemen:

Encloged you +ill find a legal notice -~hich we wish to have publizhed once a week
for two consecutive treekly issues of your nevspaper. e have inseried the publi-

cation dates allo'ing ample time for you to submit us a galiey proof for our re-
vieww before publication.

After sending us a galley proof, proceed -ith the publication on the dates -e have

ingerted assuming the notice is correct, If e have any corrections, e ~ill noti-
fy vou before the first publication date. If you cannot publish the notice on the

proposed dates, please contact us immediately.

An affidavit of publication must be submitted to the Department along -~ith the pub-

lication bill. In order to receive payment, the folloing certification must arpear
on the bill:

"I hereby certify that the fsregoing account is 3iust and correct, that
the amount claimed is legally due, after allo-ing all just credics,
and that no part of the same has been paid.”

- e A P T N kR

(signature of claimant)

| M‘L
Donald V. MeRldowney _,,J’" . 7%
Appropriation Superviser ﬁj‘j / ‘ ,/':l_/

DA DR 63 7396
Inse: Legal netices (2)

Very truly yours,



NOTICE OF APPLICATION FOR WATER PERMIT

Notice is hereby given that Boise Valley Racing Association, Inc.,

3318 Americana Terrace, Boise, Idaho,

has on  February 11, 1971, submitted Application No. 63-~7396

for a permit to appropriate 0,20 cubic feet per second /oy Sy oy faiim

of water from a ground water sourca

by means of well, pump and motor

within the SW5W; Sec. 16, T. 5N, R, 1W, BI!M., Ada County,

to be used from May 1l te Nov. 1

for industrial purposes

within the SWSW¢ Sec. 16, T, 5N, R. 1W, E.M.

issued
If smad, this permit will be subject to all prior - water rights., Protests
against the granting of the permit must be filed with the Idaho Department of Water

Administration, Statehouse, Boise, Idaho, 83707, on or before March 15, 1971

R. KEITH HIGGINSON

Director
Published in the Idaho Statesman, Boise, Idaho,
on February 25 and March 4, 1971 .

63 V396



February 11, 1971

Boise Valley Racing Association, Inc.
3318 Americana Terrace
Boise, Idaho

Gentlexen:
Attached herewith is Departmental Receipt No. 5612 3in the amount of
—$10.00-—_ . for Application for Permit ,

which was received in this office under the above date.

Very truly yours,

M. RUSSELL BOSCH
Administrative Assistant

MRB:ejw

Enclosure
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» " . State of Idaho
D pampmt of Water Ainnmstnatlm

—

WEEE DRILLER'S | REPORT

State law requires:ghat this report be filed with the State Reciamation Engineer
within 3¢ days after cor_npletion or abandonment of the well.

11. WELL OWNER' § 7. WATER LEVEL
Name___ Tirebird Racaway Static watelevel 22 ° ___feet below land surface
- Flowing? O Yes # No G.P.M. flow_
. Address Temperature °F. Quality goed
- i Artesian closed-in pressure p.5.i.
Owner's Permit No. 63~7396 ‘ Controlledby [ Valve O Cap J Plug
k2 NATURE OF WORK 8 WELL TEST DATA
., W New well 0 prened (J Replacement & Pump 840 Bailer (1 Other
' Discharge G.PM. | Draw Down Hours Pumped
EI Abandoned (descnbemethodofabandomng} 35 (san ¢) 15 clear &
B IRt T - § b A A S PANSHSERTC I M EVEpicmmt S R R,
.Qvé e = mits DrFR. .
4 3, prOPOSED USE
6| ¥0 Domestic. Ol irigation O Test 9. LITHOLOGIC LOG
K 7 . Hote Depth . Water |
O Municipal O Industrial -~ [1 Stock Dism. | From | To . Misterial [Yes]Na]
: 5 o [ 4 gand 1 X
4. METHODDRILLED T 4 10 gand & clay ‘
' . 1 10]18 sand
1 m Cable’ [ Rotory O Dug [ Other e | 18|50 | sand & clay x
. Tr——— ) . 50118 | sand (some coarse) X}
5. WELL CONSTRUCTION plus 1'10v “@ 185 | ssnd & clay layers _ g
: 8 303 > sticky brown clay |
Casing schedule:  [J Steel J Concrete . 3 « Y 1
.+, Thickness Dismeter: ‘ From o : b
i__‘__mchs 8 inches - o fut 303 feet 220 30‘3 ue o
== ?'W «ﬁmaxmf%ﬁwmgﬁwa;w, R T T
3 ' incies o h well wae drd 10w ne
s ' y ' 3
& Wasapacksorsaluwsed? - 0 Yas . O No: 8%“———-———;“ Role from 70’ to 303
.+ How perforatad? 0 Factory OO Knife * [ Torch Yds. gravel adde
1. Size of perforation 316 irum'by_}__ inches
rx Number To 7 T
; ___1&__ parforations 263 feet _284 feet : - vy
Well scroan installed? um " W No N } Esacoe '
;. Manufactures’s name - . N ; —
T Type_. . ModelNo. - 5 ;
*  Diameter, _Slotsize___ Set from feet to foet 13 "
E iamentf‘_ Slot size___ Set from “feet to feot a
. s ON sa f 3/8.- : :
ed? 2?OYeﬁ o Size o %ﬂ y pao
‘ﬁ! T iz £ m Yel j’JNo TPMFI “t el Lo | g ik T B TR , ™
-~ Matarii usodtin.nal - B‘M W'gnhrf A= T N et o w g
K OFweLL . B ' '
' L N Work started fini
[ ' -
--_..;'}' —ad ¥ :
5 H 11. DRILLEH'SCERTSF!CATION
""‘“"E"' —Tr]E _ Tmsuellwasdl’ll!edunhrmvmpemsonandthsreponls
IS N S . . frue to the best of my knowledge.
s 63 7396 W F Stevens z Sons , 123
: Drillnt’sor Firm’s Name Number




